PRODUCT
SPECIFICATION
DOCUMENT NO. ENS000119170
DESCRIPTION DRAWN BY DESIGNED BY CHECKED BY APPROVED BY
NIP3015GX Series Amily Scott Wiley LSC
TITLE : NIP3015GX Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.

SPEC REV.: A0 Page 2 of 6
                      www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-41
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
4. General specifications
4.1. Temperature Specifications
Operating Temperature range: -40  to +℃ 125℃ (Including self-heating)
4.2. Electrical Specifications
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance
Heating Rating
Current
Saturation Current
L0 (µH) DCR (mΩ) Idc (A) Isat (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz/1V ±30% MAX MAX.
NIP3015GX-1R0M 1.0 37 1.90 2.10
NIP3015GX-1R5M 1.5 50 1.70 1.80
NIP3015GX-2R2M 2.2 60 1.45 1.60
NIP3015GX-3R3M 3.3 80 1.20 1.32
NIP3015GX-4R7M 4.7 125 1.08 1.10
NIP3015GX-6R8M 6.8 200 0.85 0.87
NIP3015GX-100M 10 250 0.70 0.72
NIP3015GX-150M 15 350 0.64 0.65
NIP3015GX-220M 22 460 0.57 0.52
NIP3015GX-330M 33 780 0.35 0.38
NIP3015GX-470M 47 1200 0.30 0.35
     Notes
1. All test data is referenced to 25 °C ambient
2. Idc(A):DC current (A) that will cause an approximate ∆T of 40 °C
(reference ambient temperature is 25°C)